
U16 STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

MEN  GIANT SLALOM

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Friday  3/ 1/2024 Start Time 9:45 / 14:15

Eastern

OMARA

Okemo Mountain Resort

Technical Data

Race Information Run 1

Jury

Technical Delegate Magiacotti, Robert USA

Referee Sourbeer, Kraig USA

Chief of Race Conn, Wayne USA

Course Name CHIEF

Start Altitude 960m

Finish Altitude 652m

Vertical Drop 308m

Homologation Number 13969/01/21

Course Setter Curran, Timothy USA

Gates/Turning Gates 46/43

Start Time 9:45

Bailey, Jack USA

Gates/Turning Gates 46/43

Start Time 14:15

Number of Competitors: 78, Number of NOCs: 1, NAT List # 1824,   Applied Penalty  103.40 F=1010

Race Information Run 2

Course Setter

Rank  Bib NAT Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.   Points

1  73 E6725075 Sourbeer, Lucas 2009 BMA 1:06.73 (1) 1:07.25 (1) 2:13.98     0.00

2  78 E6761875 Musty, Abraham 2008 BMA 1:06.81 (2) 1:07.39 (2) 2:14.20 0.22     1.66

3  77 E6516241 Waryas, Samuel 2008 BMA 1:06.81 (2) 1:07.88 (3) 2:14.69 0.71     5.35

4  75 E6834213 Hildreth, Kieran 2009 BMA 1:07.09 (4) 1:07.95 (4) 2:15.04 1.06     7.99

5  80 E6608317 lemerond, Charles 2009 BMA 1:08.17 (7) 1:08.79 (7) 2:16.96 2.98    22.46

6  84 E6566964 Roy, Cameron 2008 SMS 1:08.87 (10) 1:08.99 (8) 2:17.86 3.88    29.25

7  71 E6607015 Bechtel, Linden 2009 MMA 1:09.67 (15) 1:08.30 (5) 2:17.97 3.99    30.08

8  86 E6602022 Goldman, Henry 2008 GMVS 1:09.58 (14) 1:08.62 (6) 2:18.20 4.22    31.81

9  76 6906033 Arsenault, Simon 2008 BMA 1:08.33 (8) 1:09.97 (15) 2:18.30 4.32    32.57

10  83 E6671743 Bachleda, Oliver 2008 GMVS 1:09.08 (12) 1:09.28 (9) 2:18.36 4.38    33.02

11  107 6840143 schaub, Cristobal 2009 GMVS 1:09.07 (11) 1:09.91 (14) 2:18.98 5.00    37.69

12  88 E6794377 May, Oliver 2009 BMA 1:09.75 (17) 1:09.89 (13) 2:19.64 5.66    42.67

13  95 E6817284 Leonard, Jake 2009 SMS 1:09.85 (18) 1:09.83 (12) 2:19.68 5.70    42.97

14  100 E6911727 Caudill, Owen 2008 GMVS 1:09.72 (16) 1:10.03 (16) 2:19.75 5.77    43.50

15  72 E6575765 LeBlanc, Caedmon 2008 BMA 1:09.33 (13) 1:10.70 (18) 2:20.03 6.05    45.61

16  82 E6614750 Phaneuf, Trevor 2008 SMS 1:10.26 (19) 1:09.81 (11) 2:20.07 6.09    45.91

17  113 E6759404 Schwartz, Bennett 2009 MMA 1:10.42 (21) 1:10.20 (17) 2:20.62 6.64    50.06

18  140 7305939 Bertran Farga, Pepe 2009 SMS 1:10.75 (23) 1:10.75 (19) 2:21.50 7.52    56.69

19  128 E6800950 Sullivan, Gavin 2009 PICO 1:11.75 (26) 1:09.79 (10) 2:21.54 7.56    56.99

20  97 7093431 SAITO, Sho 2009 SMS 1:10.54 (22) 1:11.19 (21) 2:21.73 7.75    58.42

21  110 X7258858 Losty, Liam 2008 BMA 1:10.78 (24) 1:12.04 (23) 2:22.82 8.84    66.64

22  115 E6765995 Brady, Marcus 2008 KMS 1:11.86 (27) 1:11.05 (20) 2:22.91 8.93    67.32

23  106 E6748654 Firestone, George 2008 BMA 1:11.03 (25) 1:12.06 (24) 2:23.09 9.11    68.68

24  112 E6873892 Greenberg, Myles 2009 SMS 1:12.06 (29) 1:12.26 (25) 2:24.32 10.34    77.95

25  96 7264239 Wagner, Finlay 2008 GMVS 1:12.13 (30) 1:12.47 (26) 2:24.60 10.62    80.06

26  132 E6828255 Taxin, Porter 2009 MMA 1:12.81 (37) 1:11.80 (22) 2:24.61 10.63    80.13

27  134 E6820509 Wickless, Jackson 2009 KMS 1:11.86 (27) 1:13.48 (33) 2:25.34 11.36    85.64

28  111 7261714 Novak, Marek 2008 GMVS 1:10.28 (20) 1:15.13 (37) 2:25.41 11.43    86.16

29  116 E6827203 Coviello, Miles 2008 MMA 1:12.98 (38) 1:12.59 (27) 2:25.57 11.59    87.37

30  90 E6626894 Ruth, Henry 2008 BMA 1:12.44 (32) 1:13.24 (31) 2:25.68 11.70    88.20

31  94 E6729187 Cafferty, Dylan 2009 MMA 1:12.34 (31) 1:13.47 (32) 2:25.81 11.83    89.18

32  109 E6595409 Pursel, Arthur 2008 BMA 1:12.65 (34) 1:13.22 (30) 2:25.87 11.89    89.63

33  120 E6730405 Hadden, Hamilton 2009 BOC 1:12.75 (35) 1:13.13 (29) 2:25.88 11.90    89.71

34  129 E6988568 Zelubowski, Dominik 2009 SMS 1:13.09 (39) 1:13.08 (28) 2:26.17 12.19    91.89
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U16 STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

MEN  GIANT SLALOM

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Friday  3/ 1/2024 Start Time 9:45 / 14:15

Eastern

OMARA

Okemo Mountain Resort

Rank  Bib NAT Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.   Points

35  123 E6782411 Wilson, Timothy 2009 KMS 1:12.50 (33) 1:15.51 (40) 2:28.01 14.03   105.76

36  127 E6910901 Keogh, John 2009 SMS 1:14.25 (42) 1:13.83 (35) 2:28.08 14.10   106.29

37  108 E6790862 Laws, Zachary 2009 BMA 1:14.57 (44) 1:13.71 (34) 2:28.28 14.30   107.80

38  131 E6881696 Dickerson, Liam 2009 GMVS 1:14.36 (43) 1:15.47 (39) 2:29.83 15.85   119.48

39  118 E6947981 Montgomery, Grant 2009 SNSC 1:14.96 (45) 1:15.25 (38) 2:30.21 16.23   122.35

40  114 7290861 Ruiz Castillo Tricas, Hugo2008 MSA 1:15.61 (47) 1:14.95 (36) 2:30.56 16.58   124.99

41  130 E6576017 Apple, Kelly 2009 MMA 1:16.29 (50) 1:16.46 (41) 2:32.75 18.77   141.50

42  139 E6865761 Raviwongse, Ikkyu 2008 SNSC 1:16.27 (49) 1:17.19 (42) 2:33.46 19.48   146.85

43  133 E6889056 Doolittle, Samuel 2008 OMS 1:16.03 (48) 1:17.71 (43) 2:33.74 19.76   148.96

44  142 E6838487 Hammett, Aydin 2009 MSA 1:18.57 (53) 1:18.89 (44) 2:37.46 23.48   177.00

45  144 X6947221 Li, Samuel 2008 KMS 1:17.54 (51) 1:20.53 (46) 2:38.07 24.09   181.60

46  141 E6840009 Chester, Noah 2009 KMS 1:18.44 (52) 1:20.41 (45) 2:38.85 24.87   187.48

47  125 E6964807 Stone, Tyler 2008 OKEMO 1:20.02 (54) 1:21.96 (47) 2:41.98 28.00   211.08

48  151 E7118585 Grande, Anthony 2009 MSTC 1:20.13 (55) 1:23.85 (49) 2:43.98 30.00   226.15

49  146 E6816883 Nowlan, Teelin 2008 KMS 1:23.29 (57) 1:22.72 (48) 2:46.01 32.03   241.46

50  150 X7139885 Clarke, Hamilton 2009 MMA 1:22.82 (56) 1:24.27 (50) 2:47.09 33.11  249.60

51  152 E7238608 Neely, Dylan 2009 SNSC 1:26.52 (58) 1:29.22 (51) 2:55.74 41.76   314.81

NOT PERMITTED TO START 1st RUN

DID NOT START 1st RUN:   2 competitors

 93 E6782801 McKenna, Liam 2009 KMS

 79 E6499425 Underwood, John 2008 MMA

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN:   18 competitors

 149 E7221384 hoskins, Lochlan 2009 OKEMO

 148 E7274486 Laub, Ethan 2008 OKEMO

 147 E6905256 McKee, Dylan 2009 MSA

 145 E6839871 Daley, Buck 2009 SMS

 138 E6813350 Dobbs, Wyatt 2009 KMS

 137 E6789608 Bashforth, Thomas 2008 GMVS

 136 E6787547 Dugas, Joshua 2009 SMS

 135 E6864430 Padilha, Antonio 2009 KMS

 126 E6826700 Hammond, Carter 2009 SMS

 124 E6507419 Koch, Robby 2008 GMVS

 121 E6870077 Evans, Alexander Colton 2009 BMA

 102 E6717549 Visnic, Ryan 2009 OKEMO

 101 E6650801 calcagni, Mateo 2008 GMVS

 98 E6834461 Freemantle, Aaron 2008 GMVS

 92 E6774251 Farrell Eastman, Sky 2008 COCH

 91 E6668311 Karr, Harry 2008 MMA

 89 E6615062 Gerew, Jack 2008 SMS

 87 E6717692 Kitanov, Luke 2008 GMVS

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN
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U16 STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

MEN  GIANT SLALOM

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Friday  3/ 1/2024 Start Time 9:45 / 14:15

Eastern

OMARA

Okemo Mountain Resort

Rank  Bib NAT Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.   Points

NOT PERMITTED TO START 2nd RUN

DID NOT START 2nd RUN:   3 competitors

 122 E6795503 Manning, Jacob 2009 GMVS 1:15.20 (46)

 81 E6718096 Toms, Asa 2008 KMS 1:07.92 (6)

 74 E6620530 McClellan, Max 2008 GMVS 1:07.11 (5)

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN:   4 competitors

 119 E6775617 Adler, Oliver 2009 KMS 1:13.39 (40) DNF

 104 E6867274 Brown, Colin 2008 KMS 1:12.77 (36) DNF

 103 E6682716 Parsons, Boone 2009 GMVS 1:13.98 (41) DNF

 85 E6665155 Schlopy, Spider 2008 BMA 1:08.77 (9) DNF

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN

Magiacotti, Robert   (USA)  ___________________________________________

Technical Delegate:

Forerunners

Run 1:

Run 2:

A - Boyle, Katie

A - Boyle, Katie

USA

USA

C - Poodiack, Dillon

C - Poodiack, Dillon

USA

USA

B - Robinson, Carter

B - Robinson, Carter

USA

USA

Conditions on course

PARTLY CLOUDY Snow: HARD PACKED Temperature - Start: -2C / 28F Temperature - Finish: 1C / 34F

Legend:

YB     Year of Birth
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